P \$265.00 3065399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enable Holdings, Inc.		10/08/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
uBid, Inc.		10/08/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunRise Bidders, Inc.
Street Address:	1140 W. Thorndale Avenue
Internal Address:	Attn: President
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065399	UBID THE MARKETPLACE YOU CAN TRUST
Registration Number:	3048683	UBID.COM THE BRAND NAME MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2991806	UBID.COM
Registration Number:	2519050	UBID
Registration Number:	2229515	UBID
Serial Number:	85021645	REDTAG.COM
Serial Number:	77313267	UBID.COM
Serial Number:	76138118	REDTAG.COM
Serial Number:	76138117	REDTAGBIZ
Serial Number:	76138116	REDTAGBIZ.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-4585

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0704 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.7652

Email: trademarks@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Scott L. Glickson, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2058078-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Glickson
Signature:	/Scott Glickson/
Date:	12/08/2010

Total Attachments: 8

source=TransferStatement_Signed#page1.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page2.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page3.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page4.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page5.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page6.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page7.tif source=TransferStatement_Signed#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0705

BILL OF SALE AND TRANSFER STATEMENT

THIS BILL OF SALE AND TRANSFER STATEMENT (the "Transfer Statement") is made as of this 8th day of October, 2010 by **SunRise Bidders, Inc.**, as Secured Party (the "Secured Party"), having a mailing address c/o George Johnson, Anderson & Strudwick, Willis Tower, 233 S. Wacker Drive, 84th Floor, Chicago IL 60606, in favor of **SunRise Bidders, Inc.** (the "Buyer"), having a mailing address of c/o George Johnson, Anderson & Strudwick, Willis Tower, 233 S. Wacker Drive, 84th Floor, Chicago IL 60606.

WHEREAS, **Enable Holdings, Inc.** (the "Debtor"), having a mailing address of 1140 West Thorndale Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, is indebted to the Secured Party under certain senior secured indentures issued by the Debtor on or about October 18, 2008 and April 29, 2009 (as amended from time to time, the "Debentures"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has defaulted under the Debentures (the "Default"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of certain security agreements dated on or about October 18, 2008 and April 29, 2009 and related documents (as amended from time to time, collectively, the "Security Agreements") executed by the Debtor and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Subsidiaries"), specifically, uBid, Inc., Dibu Trading Corp., Enable Payment Systems, Inc., RedTag, Inc., RedTag Live, Inc. and uSaas, Inc., each having a mailing address of 1140 West Thorndale Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, the Secured Party holds a security interest in substantially all of the assets of the Debtor and the Subsidiaries, as more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, by reason of the Default, the Secured Party, pursuant to applicable provisions of the Illinois Uniform Commercial Code and the Security Agreements, exercised its post-default remedy with respect to the Collateral by conducting a public sale of same (the "UCC Sale") on October 8, 2010 at 10 a.m. at 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60601, such sale having been authorized and approved by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, in Case No. 10-41498; and

WHEREAS, at the UCC Sale, Buyer was the sole and the successful bidder, having credit bid \$1,900,000 of the debt owing to it under the Debentures and Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, for itself, its predecessors, successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreements and Section 9-619 of the Illinois Uniform Commercial Code, and in consideration of the foregoing credit bid of \$1,900,000, by these presents does hereby bargain, sell, convey, transfer, set over and assign unto Buyer, for itself, its successors and assigns, all of the rights of the Debtor and the Subsidiaries in the Collateral.

SECURED PARTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THE COLLATERAL, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, CONDITION OR TITLE, IT BEING UNDERSTOOD AND INTENDED THAT THE PROPERTY TRANSFERRED HEREUNDER IS BEING TRANSFERRED "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS".

20412478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Transfer Statement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SUNRISE BIDDERS, INC

By:_

Title:

2

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL

(6 PAGES)

Terms used in this Exhibit A that are defined in Article 9 of the Illinois Uniform Commercial Code (the "UCC"), such as "account", "chattel paper", "commercial tort claim", "deposit account", "document", "equipment", "fixtures", "general intangibles", "goods", "instruments", "inventory", "investment property", "letter-of-credit rights", "proceeds" and "supporting obligations", shall have the respective meanings given such terms in Article 9 of the UCC.

"Collateral" shall include the following personal property of the Debtor and/or any of the Subsidiaries, wherever situated, and all additions and accessions thereto and all substitutions and replacements thereof, and all proceeds, products and accounts thereof, including, without limitation, all proceeds from the sale or transfer of the Collateral and of insurance covering the same and of any tort claims in connection therewith, and all dividends, interest, cash, notes, securities, equity interest or other property at any time and from time to time acquired, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, any or all of the Pledged Securities (as defined below):

- All goods, including, without limitation, (A) all machinery, equipment, (a) computers, motor vehicles, trucks, tanks, boats, ships, appliances, furniture, special and general tools, fixtures, test and quality control devices and other equipment of every kind and nature and wherever situated, together with all documents of title and documents representing the same, all additions and accessions thereto, replacements therefore, all parts therefore, and all substitutes for any of the foregoing and all other items used and useful in connection with any of the Debtor's or Subsidiaries' businesses and all improvements thereto; and (B) all inventory, other than inventory purchased in the past or to be purchased in the future, through purchase order financing and proceeds derived from such inventory arranged by Cari Bloom Management, Inc., in which event Cari Bloom Management, Inc. shall be deemed to have a prior lien and security interests, and credit facilities established by the Debtor with third parties for the future purchase of inventory and the proceeds derived from such inventory, shall be deemed to have a prior lien and security interest provided that any security interest or lien granted to such provider is limited to inventory purchased under the credit facility;
- (b) All contract rights and other general intangibles, including, without limitation, all partnership interests, membership interests, stock or other securities, rights under any of the Organizational Documents, agreements related to the Pledged Securities, licenses, distribution and other agreements, computer software (whether "off-the-shelf', licensed from any third party or developed by the Debtor or any Subsidiary), computer software development rights, leases, franchises, customer lists, quality control procedures, grants and rights, goodwill, trademarks, service marks, trade styles, trade names, patents, patent applications, copyrights, and income tax refunds;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0708

- (c) All accounts, together with all instruments, all documents of title representing any of the foregoing, all rights in any merchandising, goods, equipment, motor vehicles and trucks which any of the same may represent, and all right, title, security and guaranties with respect to each account, including any right of stoppage in transit;
 - (d) All documents, letter-of-credit rights, instruments and chattel paper;
 - (e) All commercial tort claims;
- (f) All deposit accounts and all cash (whether or not deposited in such deposit accounts);
 - (g) All investment property;
 - (h) All supporting obligations;
- (i) All files, records, books of account, business papers, and computer programs; and
- (j) the products and proceeds of all of the foregoing Collateral set forth in clauses (a)-(i) above.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the "Collateral" shall include all investment property and general intangibles respecting ownership and/or other equity interests in each Subsidiary and any other shares of capital stock and/or other equity interests of any other direct or indirect subsidiary of any Debtor obtained in the future, and, in each case, all certificates representing such shares and/or equity interests and, in each case, all rights, options, warrants; stock, other securities and/or equity interests that may hereafter be received, receivable or distributed in respect of, or exchanged for, any of the foregoing and all rights arising under or in connection with the Pledged Securities, including, but not limited to, all dividends, interest and cash.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein shall be deemed to constitute an assignment of any asset which, in the event of an assignment, becomes void by operation of applicable law or the assignment of which is otherwise prohibited by applicable law (in each case to the extent that such applicable law is not overridden by Sections 9-406, 9-407 and/or 9-408 of the UCC or other similar applicable law); provided, however, that to the extent permitted by applicable law, this Agreement shall create a valid security interest in such asset and, to the extent permitted by applicable law, this Agreement shall create a valid security interest in the proceeds of such asset.

Trademarks

- b. Trademark: UBID THE MARKETPLACE YOU CAN TRUST; Registration No. 3065399; Goods and Services Int'l Class 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: On-Line Trading Services in Which the Seller Posts Products to be Auctioned and Bidding is Done Via the Internet; On-Line Retail Store Services Featuring Consumer Electronics, Computer Products, and Multimedia Entertainment Products; First Use: September 24, 2004. Registration Date: March 7, 2006;
- b. Trademark: UBID.COM THE BRAND NAME MARKETPLACE; Registration No. 3048683; Goods and Services Int'l Class 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: On-Line Trading Services in Which the Seller Posts Products to be Auctioned and Bidding is Done Via the Internet; On-Line Retail Store Services Featuring Consumer Electronics, Computer Products, and Multimedia Entertainment Products; First Use: November 30, 2003. Registration Date: January 24, 2006;
- c. Trademark: UBID.COM; Registration No. 2991806; Goods and Services Int'l Class 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: On-Line Trading Services in Which the Seller Posts Products to be Auctioned and Bidding is Done Via the Internet; On-Line Retail Store Services Featuring Consumer Electronics, Computer Products, and Multimedia Entertainment Products; First Use: November 30, 2003. Registration Date: September 6, 2005;
- d. Trademark: UBID.COM; International Registration No. 0960560; Goods and Services Int'l Class 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Online trading services in which the seller posts products to be auctioned and bidding is done via the internet; online retail store services featuring consumer electronics, computer-related products, home appliances, home improvement, automotive, sports and recreational, multimedia entertainment, toys, jewelry, fragrances, skin care, cosmetics, purses, hand bags, wallets, sunglasses, hats, tools, art, furniture, storage, organization, pet supplies, crafts, food and wine, gardening and planting supplies, and lawn and garden decor; First Use: January 1, 1997. Registration Date: September 6, 2005;
- e. Trademark: UBID; Registration No. 2519050; Goods and Services Int'l Class 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Disseminating advertising matter for others via electronic communications networks and promoting the goods and services of others through banner advertisements and through the electronic promotion of and auctioning of the goods and services of others online via the global computer network; electronic retailing services by auction and other means, namely, online retail store and auction services in the fields of computer-related, electronic, home appliance, home improvement, automotive, sports and recreational products, offered via the global computer network; First Use: May 1, 1998. Registration Date: December 18, 2001; and
- f. Trademark: UBID; Registration No. 2229515; Goods and Services US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: [catalogs for computer-related products, namely, hardware, software, peripherals, accessories, supplies, books and instructional materials]; IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: disseminating advertising for others and promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of printed publications and via on-line telecommunications networks; telephone shop-at-home services, mail-order catalog services, [retail store services] and electronic retailing services via global computer network, all in the field of computer-related products, namely, hardware, software, peripherals, accessories, supplies, books and instructional materials; First Use: May 1, 1998. Registration Date: March 2, 1999;

Website Addresses

*	Registration	
Domain Name	Date	Expiry Date
auxpal.com	10/4/2000	10/4/2010
barebelly.net	1/31/2007	1/31/2009
bearbelly.net	1/31/2007	1/31/2009
bearbellypool.com	1/31/2007	1/31/2009
bearbellypool.net	1/31/2007	1/31/2009
bidville.com	12/7/1999	12/7/2012
bidville.org	7/28/2006	7/28/2009
certifiedcentral.com	12/7/2004	12/7/2008
choosehp.com	1/30/2002	1/30/2009
dibutrading.com	7/6/2006	7/6/2010
dibutrading corporation com	9/3/2008	9/3/2010
dibutrading corporation net	9/3/2008	9/3/2010
dibutrading corporation.org	9/3/2008	9/3/2010
dibutrading.net	7/6/2006	7/6/2010
dibutrading.org	7/6/2006	7/6/2010
dibutrading.us	7/6/2006	7/5/2011
dockdoor1.com	7/2/2008	7/2/2010
dockdoorl.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
dockdoor1.co.uk dockdoor1.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
dockdoorl.org	4/14/2008	4/13/2012
enableholdings.biz		

enableholdings.com	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdingsinc.biz	4/14/2008	4/13/2012
enableholdingsinc.com	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdingsinc.info	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdingsinc.mobi	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdingsinc.name	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdingsinc.net	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdingsinc.org	4/14/2008	4/14/2012 4/14/2012
enableholdings.info	4/14/2008 4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdings.mobi enableholdings.name	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdings.net	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
enableholdings.org	4/14/2008	4/14/2012
excess4less.net	3/24/2008	3/24/2010
excess4less.org	3/24/2008	3/24/2010
feedbacksite.com	11/29/1999	11/29/2012
inflightshopper.com	1/21/2005	1/21/2009
inflightshopper.net	1/21/2005	1/21/2009
isell-ubid.biz	8/3/2006	8/2/2009
isellubid.biz	8/3/2006	8/2/2009 8/3/2009
isell-ubid.com	8/3/2006 8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isellubid.com isell-ubid.info	8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isellubid.info	8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isell-ubid.net	8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isellubid.net	-8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isell-ubid.org	8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isellubid.org	8/3/2006	8/3/2009
isell-ubid,us	8/3/2006	8/2/2009
isellubid.us	8/3/2006	8/2/2009
liquidationteam biz	2/13/2008	2/13/2009
liquidationteam.net	2/13/2008	2/13/2009 2/13/2009
liquidationteam.us	2/13/2008 7/2/2008	7/2/2010
myinstock.com myinstock.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
=	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
myinstock.net myinstock.org	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
myubid.com	7/21/2005	7/21/2009
myubid.co.uk	4/26/2006	4/26/2010
myxslist.com	7/2/2008	7/2/2010
myxslist.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
myxslist.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
myxslist.org	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
netcntrl.net	3/28/2002	3/28/2010 7/2/2010
onhandlist.com	7/2/2008 8/5/2008	8/5/2010
onhandlist.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
onhandlist.net onhandlist.org	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
onhandxs.com	7/2/2008	7/2/2010
onhandxs.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
onhandxs.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
onhandxs.org	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
privateap.com	7/2/2008	7/2/2010
privateap.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
privateap.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010 8/5/2010
privateap.org	8/5/2008 7/2/2008	7/2/2010
privateasp.com	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
privateasp.co.uk privateasp.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
privateasp.org	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
privateauctionservices.biz	6/30/2008	6/30/2010
privateauctionservices.com	6/30/2008	6/30/2010
PSREDTAG.COM	9/12/2002	9/12/2010
REDTAGASIA.COM	5/31/2000	5/31/2009
REDTAGBIZ.BIZ	11/16/2001	11/16/2008
REDTAGBIZWORLD.COM	5/31/2000	5/31/2009 7/17/2010
REDTAGCHINA.COM	7/17/2000	12/4/2008
REDTAG.com	12/4/1996 7/17/2000	7/17/2010
REDTAGHONGKONG.COM REDTAGJAPAN.BIZ	11/16/2001	11/16/2008
ION I VOIVI VIANIN		

		a trainos o
REDTAGJAPAN.com	7/17/2000	7/17/2010
REDTAGKOREA.COM	7/17/2000	7/17/2010
redtaglive.biz	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
redtaglive.com	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
redtaglive.info	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
redtaglive.mobi	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
redtaglive.net	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
redtaglive.org	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
redtaglive.us	6/20/2008	6/20/2010
REDTAGOUTLET.COM	9/13/1998	11/22/2008
REDTAGSINGAPORE.COM	7/17/2000	7/17/2010
REDTAGTAIWAN.COM	7/17/2000	7/17/2010
REDTAGWORLD.BIZ	11/16/2001	11/16/2008
REDTAGWORLD.com	5/31/2000	5/31/2009
securecommerce.mobi	7/10/2008	7/10/2010
securecommercesolutions.biz	7/10/2008	7/10/2010
securecommercesolutions.co.uk	7/10/2008	7/10/2010
secure commerces olutions info	7/10/2008	7/10/2010
securecommercesolutions.mobi	7/11/2008	7/11/2010
securecommercesolutions.net	7/10/2008	7/10/2010
securecommercesolutions.org	7/10/2008	7/10/2010
	7/2/2008	7/2/2010
serviceap.com	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
serviceap.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
serviceap.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
serviceap.org	7/2/2008	7/2/2010
serviceasp.com	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
serviceasp.co.uk	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
serviceasp.net	8/5/2008	8/5/2010
serviceasp.org	. 2/13/2008	2/13/2009
theliquidationteam.biz		2/13/2009
theliquidationteam.us	2/13/2008	12/6/2009
theubid.com	12/6/2007	6/25/2010
ubidafterdark.com	6/25/2007	9/10/2010
ubidauctions.com	9/10/2004	3/3/2010
ubidautoauction.com	3/3/2004 .	1.00
ubidanto.com	7/27/2006	7/27/2009
ubidantos.com	3/18/2005	3/18/2010
ubidautos.net	7/31/2007	7/31/2009
ubidautos.org	5/18/2005	5/18/2010
ubidb2b.com	11/22/2007	11/22/2009
ubidbargains.com	9/10/2004	9/10/2010
ubid.be	8/15/2005	8/31/2009
ubidbuysell.com	8/23/2007	8/23/2009
ubidcars.com	7/27/2006	7/27/2011
ubidchina.com	2/22/2008	2/22/2010
ubid.com	11/27/1996	1/13/2010
ubid.com.br	7/22/2005	7/22/2010
ubid.com_sg	6/7/2005	6/7/2009
ubid.co.uk	2/28/2003	2/28/2009 8/31/2009
ubidders.com	8/31/2006	
ubidders.net	9/6/2006	9/6/2010
ubidders.org	9/6/2006	9/6/2009
ubiddomainnames.com	9/11/2004	9/11/2010
ubiddomains.com	9/11/2004	9/11/2010
ubiddy.com	1/15/2008	1/15/2010
ubidelectronics.com	11/4/2002	11/4/2009
ubidfree.com	5/4/2004	5/4/2009
ubid-it.com	4/19/1999	4/19/2009
ubidit.net	1/20/2008	. 1/20/2010
ubidlive.net	12/2/2004	12/2/2008
ubidlive.org	12/2/2004	12/2/2009
ubid.mobi	6/12/2006	6/12/2010
ubidmotors.com	11/27/2004	11/27/2008
ubidmotors.net	7/31/2007	7/31/2009
ubidmotors.org	5/18/2005	5/18/2010
ubidms.com	1/10/2008	1/10/2010
ubid.net	4/14/1999	4/14/2010
ubid.org	4/9/1999	4/9/2009
ubidsafe.com	3/22/2007	3/22/2010
ubid.sg	6/7/2005	6/7/2009
~		

ubidshopper.com	4/26/2006	4/26/2010
ubidshopper.net	4/26/2006	4/26/2010
ubidshopper.org	4/26/2006	4/26/2009
ubidstore.com	2/3/2000	2/3/2009
ubidsuperstore.com	10/30/2002	10/30/2009
nbidtrayel.com	1/20/2005	1/20/2009
ubidtravel.net	11/21/2003	11/21/2008
ubidtravel.org	10/16/2006	10/16/2009
ubid.tv	9/9/2005	9/9/2010
ubidty.com	9/9/2005	9/9/2010
	9/9/2005	9/9/2009
ubidtv.org ubidugive.com	8/22/2005	8/22/2009
	8/22/2005	8/22/2009
ubidugive.net ubidugive.org	8/22/2005	8/22/2009
ubiduk.com	12/21/2007	12/21/2009
weknowaguy.org	3/24/2008	3/24/2010
wwnbid.com	4/14/2007	4/14/2009
www-ubid.com	9/17/2006	9/17/2009
youbidcars.com	8/12/2006	8/12/2011
youbid.com	11/27/1996	11/26/2008
your idfree com	8/14/2005	8/14/2010